Attorney Docket No. 010299	06-28-2		MENT OF COMMERCE
A D I A O / RECO			ent and Trademark Office
03/07/01	101763	642	
Director of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attac	hed original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
Submission type: X New			
Conveyance type: X Assign	nment		
Conveying Party(ies):	17867	Execution	on Date
1 2	AWA, Takashi	/ March	2, 2001
(Last, First, Middle Initial) Second party Name: YAMAD	OA, Toyokazu	March	2, 2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_	No_X	
Receiving Party (ies):			
1 2	GYO CO., LTD. aoka 3-chome, Toyo	ota-shi, Aichi	471-8502, Japan
Additional name(s) & address(es) attacl	hed? Yes <u>No X</u>	XΧ	
Domestic Representative Name and A			ceiving Party only)
•		•	
ARMSTRONG, WESTERM.	AN, HATTORI, Mo K Street, N.W., Sui		NAUGHTON, LLP
	Vashington, D.C. 20		
	For Office Use Only	y	
DUVIJE 00000031 09786754			

04 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011924 FRAME: 0895

JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 MAR 2001

Page 2					
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ##					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <u>March 2, 2001</u> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT/JP00/04532 PCT PCT PCT/JP00/04532					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
XX Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald W. Hanson Name of Person Signing March 9, 2001 Signature 27,133					
Date Registration No.					
Rev. 11/00					

DWH/yap

PATENT REEL: 011924 FRAME: 0896

Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, M	vicLeianu	α	naugmon
----------------------------------	-----------	----------	---------

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

		One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) b			
		Midorigaoka 3-chome, Toyot	a-shi,		
Name(s) Address(es))		of which is hereby acknowledged, the u			
(Title of Invention)	Swash Plate of Swash-Pla	ate Type Compressor			
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed on e, Serial No. PCT/JP00/04 McLeland & Naughton is hereby author thereon, when known)			
		d States to be obtained therefor on issue or reexamination thereof for the full			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	or other legal proceeding which madivisional, reissue or reexamination to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, little	Il papers necessary in connection with any be declared concerning this application hereof or Letters Patent or reissue pate every way possible in obtaining and particularly conceeding. ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed h	on or any continuation, at issued thereon and to producing evidence and		
(Signatures)	Takashi Tomikawa	Takashi Tomikawa	Mar. 2, 2001		
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
₩	SIGNATURE) Joyohazu Gamada (SIGNATURE)	Toyokazu Yamada (TYPE NAME)	Mar. 2, 2001 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED				

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011924 FRAME: 0897

Docket No.